

## news release

4300 Marsh Ridge Road = Suite 114 = Carrollton, TX 75010 972.267.1111 = 972.267.3535 (fax) = www.alarryross.com

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:
Melany Ethridge 214.912.8934

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

melany@alarryross.com

## **CREATION MUSEUM HOSTS INDY CAR:**

Indy Lights Car and Driver Brandon Wagner to Visit Museum, Greet Guests July 29

**PETERSBURG, Ky., July 28, 2009 –** Indy Lights driver Brandon Wagner will be showcasing his No. 32 Kingdom Racing car at the Creation Museum near Cincinnati on Wednesday, July 29, prior to competing in the Firestone Indy Lights 100 race at Kentucky Speedway on Aug. 1.

The Creation Museum, located in northern Kentucky near the Cincinnati Airport, brings the Bible to life with a high-tech 70,000 square foot walk through history. Wednesday's opportunity for museum guests to meet Wagner is the second time the museum has partnered with a racing team, having the museum logo recently wrap the #81 car driven by Bobby Hamilton Jr., at last month's Meijer 300 (also at the Kentucky Speedway).

The Kingdom Racing team, which featured a car in this year's Indianapolis 500, is an especially good match for the museum, as it was established with the mission to "Deliver God's Word through Motor Sports." The team's goal is to work with national Christian entities to reach 1 million men for Jesus Christ.

Ken Ham, founder and president of the Creation Museum, stated: "We are delighted to have Brandon and his Indy race car with us, and to have our museum logo displayed on his car. It's wonderful to know that the race he'll be in can be used along with our well-attended museum to proclaim the gospel to so many people."

Wagner will be at the museum Wednesday from 3 - 5 p.m., meeting guests, signing autographs, and posing with the car. "This is a wonderful opportunity to meet and greet guests at the Creation Museum, as we share a common goal in glorifying God," Kingdom Racing founder George Del Canto said. "The Creation Museum is a powerful witness for the Lord and we are delighted to demonstrate our support for their efforts."

Established in 2007, Kingdom Racing sponsored driver Davey Hamilton for the 2008 and 2009 Indianapolis 500s, becoming the first faith-vision team to compete in the history of the Indianapolis Motor Speedway. In 2009, Kingdom Racing also formed the Indy Lights team, together with Davey Hamilton.

## **Creation Museum Hosts Kingdom Racing, page 2**

Brandon Wagner, 21, started racing go-karts and winning at the age of 12. Wagner then went on to the United States Auto Club midget ranks and attained victory in the Ryan Newman Night USAC Midget race at South Bend Speedway in 2006. He has competed in four Indy Lights races this year, finishing 11<sup>th</sup> at the Freedom 100 at the Indianapolis Motor Speedway.

Answers in Genesis is a biblical apologetics ministry and a nonprofit Christian organization dedicated to confirming the validity of the Bible from the very first verse. In addition to the acclaimed Creation Museum, which recently had its 800,000th visitor (since its grand opening in May 2007), Answers in Genesis outreaches include about 300 teaching meetings each year, an award-winning website and magazine, and the "Answers" radio program airing on 800 stations.

-30-

Note to Editors: For more information about the Creation Museum or Answers in Genesis, please visit <a href="www.creationmuseumnews.com">www.creationmuseumnews.com</a>. To arrange an interview with Ken Ham or other Answers in Genesis representatives, please contact Melany Ethridge of A. Larry Ross Communications at 214.912.8934 or <a href="melany@alarryross.com">melany@alarryross.com</a>.